NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridge

Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change
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Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up 6:45 Wake Up
7:30 Niches 7:30 Niches 7:15 Pack up your luggage (leave at house)
8:00 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site 8:00 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site 7:30 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site

Arrival!

Welcome, bathrooms. Teachers: Check
in meds with Nurse

Teachers: Initial meeting w/
leadership team. Students: Community
Meeting

Teachers: Move luggage into house.
(11:45AM students: Wash hands)

Lunch. Meet w/ Leadership Team.
Cabin sorting, move-in, cabin
constitution, icebreakers

Fire Drill & Clone Intros @habitats
Snack

Sort into FS groups. Intro FS!
Meet @ Habitats
Homeroom

Meet @ Habitats
**Dinner**

Get warm clothes

Campfire
Get ready for bed
Goodnight!

8:40

9:20

10:30

11:45

12:00
12:40

1:50
3:00
3:15
4:15
5:15

6:15
6:55

7:30
8:45
9:15
9:30

Supe + members of leadership team.

Return to cabins with students and
supervise cabins while they get
prepped for FS (ODS staff have a
meeting)

Field Study Who Lives Here?

Field Study Rotation

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Field Study Rotation
Snack on Field Study

Field Study Rotation
Homeroom
Rec Time

**Dinner**

Get warm clothes, brush teeth,
bathroom

Campfire

Get ready for bed

Goodnight!

Supervise cabins for SL social hour
(until 10:15PM)

8:40

9:20

10:20

11:45

12:00
12:40

1:50
3:00
3:15
4:15
5:15

6:15
6:55

7:45
8:30
9:00
9:15

Supe + members of leadership team.

Return to cabins with students and
supervise cabins while they get
prepped for FS (ODS staff have a
meeting)

Field Study : Testable Questions

Field Study Data Collection

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Create Presentations
Snack on Field Study

Field Study: Finish Presentations
Homeroom
Rec Time

**Dinner**

Get warm clothes,, brush teeth,
bathroom, pack bag

Campfire

Get ready for bed

Goodnight!

Supervise cabins for SL social hour
(until 10:15PM)

Supe + members of leadership team.
8:15 Clean Cabins

8:45 Student Presentations/Symposium

10:00 Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash
hands for lunch.

10:30 Picnic Lunch

11:15 Final Bathrooms, board buses

11:45 Goodbye!

TEACHER RESPONSIBILITY KEY

Green=You are leading and responsible for the
students at this time.

Red=Suggested break time (know that you
may get a radio call/asked to support

White=Activities and lessons to be present at
and support. You are not leading these
activities.

** =Meals that you will be at, but we do not
have a scheduled meeting. Staff may still
check-in with you.




NW Outdoor Science School at Trickle Creek

Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6:45 Wake Up & Move Out!
7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up 7:15 Habitat Lines
Highlighted green blocks = 7:35 Niches 7:35 Niches 7:30 Breakfast
teachers are Working 7:45 Habitat Lines 7:45 Flag
8:00 Breakfast 8:00 Breakfast 8:00 Clean Up/bathrooms
8:40 Cabin time, teachers in cabin areas 8:40 Cabin time, teachers in cabin areas 8:15 Discovery Day
9:25 Habitat Lines/Niches 9:25 Habitat Lines
9:30 Field Study (until 2:30, with 12:00 9:30 Field Study 10:15 Nametag Signing & Names
10:30 Kids Arrive: tours, bathrooms, luggage lunch in the field) 10:45 Lunch by Campfire
11:00 Community meeting 11:00 Luggage Crew to Parking lot
11:15 Final Bathrooms
11:20 Tree Planting
11:50 Lower bathhouse 11:45 Dismiss to Buses
12:00 Lunch 12:00 Buses Depart
12:30 Lunch 12:45 Field Study
1:15 Move-Ins
3:00 Parking lot (drill) 2:30 Cabin Time 2:30 Cabin Time
3:15 Intro Field Study 3:35 Snack/Meetings 3:35 Snack/Meetings
5:00 Homeroom, Meetings, Snack 4:45 Recreation 4:45 Recreation
5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches 5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches 5:45 Niches/Habitat Lines
6:00 Dinner 6:00 Dinner 6:00 Dinner
6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up 6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up 6:40 Cabin Time: Cabin Time/Pre Pack
8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire 8:00 Campfire
8:45 End Campfore 8:45 End Campfire 8:45 End Campfire
9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime
9:30 Firewatch (dismisses at 10:30)
Notes:

Meals: you sit at the cup end of the table and make sure people are getting water and fluid each meal. You will also hand out mail.
Campfire: you are there and have a cabin call ready for Wednesday and Thursday Campfire. Tuesday we do a group song cabin call
Field Study: you are up on field study helping kids and seeing all they do, child managment is very helpful

Snack and meetings: meet with your learning group/class. You will distribute snack and have an activity prepared for the remain time.

Recreation: the teachers will run the board games rec. in the dining hall
Firewatch: Thurs. night you are up in the cabin areas after campfire making sure the cabins are calm and quiet while the staff deliver evaluations.




NW Outdoor Science School at Arrah Wanna
Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

10:30

11:15

12:00

1:15

2:15

4:45
5:42
5:50
5:55
6:00
7:00

7:45
8:20
9:20
9:50

Highlighted blue blocks =
teachers are working

Students Arrive! Camp Tour & Unload
Luggage

Community Meeting!

Teacher Meeting w/ Acer

Lunch!

Move In to Cabins: Assign bunks, Cabin
Const., Shower sign-ups, Name Games,
Prep for Field Study

Field Study! & SNACK (Teachers stay
at least 30 mins to support - depending
on student needs)

Meet at EXPO Center

Cabin Time: Team builders

Emergency Drill

Cabins walk to DH, Wash Up, Meds
Flag Ceremony

Dinner

Homeroom

Cabin Time (meet @ Habitats)
Campfire!

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)
Lights Out for ALL

7:00
7:50

8:00
9:00

9:30

12:55
1:00
1:45
1:50

2:05

3:00
3:50
4:45

5:55
6:05
6:50

7:45
8:30
9:15
9:45

Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)
Flag Ceremony

Breakfast! (Teacher support)

Niches & Cabin Time

Prepare for Field Study

Field Study! & SNACK

(@ 12:40 Teachers are often asked to
help walk with students back into
main camp for lunch.)

Use bathrooms on the way back.

Dining Hall Habitats

Lunch!

Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)

Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit
planning)

NOSS Staff Meeting (Teachers assist in
cabin areas 2:05-2:45)

Homeroom (teachers lead solo)
Interest Groups (teachers help lead)
Recreation (Teachers help lead)

Flag Ceremony

Dinner (teacher support)

Cabin Time: Cabin Skit Planning, Team
Builders.

Campfire (teacher support)

Night Hike

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)

Lights Out / SL Fire Watch

7:00
7:50

8:00
9:00

9:30

12:55
1:00
1:45
1:50

2:05

3:00
3:50
4:45

5:55
6:05
6:50

7:45

9:15
9:45

Wake Up, Meds, (shower?)
Flag Ceremony

Breakfast! (Teacher support)

Niches & Cabin Time

Prepare for Field Study

Field Study! & SNACK

(@ 12:40 Teachers are often asked to
help walk with students back into
main camp for lunch.)

Use bathrooms on the way back.

Dining Hall Habitats

Lunch!

Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)

Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit
planning)

NOSS Staff Meeting (Teachers assist in
cabin areas 2:05-2:45)

Homeroom (teachers lead solo)
Interest Groups (teachers help lead)
Recreation (Teachers help lead)

Flag Ceremony

Dinner (teacher support)

Niches & Cabin Time: Cabin Skits, Wish
Sticks

Campfire (teacher support)

Wish Sticks Ceremony

Get Ready for Sleep (Meds)

Lights Out / SL Fire Watch (Teachers
assist in cabin areas 9:45 - 10:45)

6:45
7:35
7:45

8:45

9:30

10:30

11:15

11:50

12:00
12:15

Wake Up & Pack Gear
Luggage to Gym (Meds)
Pick up Picnic Breakfast!
Clean Cabins

Prep for Field Study
Habitats - Learning Expo!

Final Field Study (teacher support)

Final Field Study cont. (Teachers
support)

Lunch (teacher support)
Restrooms & Nametags

Load Buses

Students Depart




NW Outdoor Science School at Meriwether

Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up 7:00 Wake Up
Highlighted purp|e blocks = 7:30 Niches 7:30 Niches 7:30 Niches
teachers are Working 7:50 Flag Ceremony 7:50 Flag Ceremony 7:50 Flag Ceremony
7:55 Breakfast! 7:55 Breakfast! 7:55 Breakfast!
8:40 Niches & Cabin Time 8:40 Niches & Cabin Time 8:40 Pack up @ cabin area
9:15 Field Study #1, dismiss from cabin 9:15 Field Study #3, dismiss from cabin 9:15 Overview@ Dining Hall by color group
area area 10:30 Nametag signing @ habitat rocks
11:00 Buses Arrive! Tours, Community 11:00 Lunch - sit by cabins
Meeting
11:45 Final Flag & Tree Planting
12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:10 Load buses
12:30 Lunch - Lines by color group 12:45 Cabin time 12:45 Cabin time 12:15 Buses depart
1:30 Cabin Time, move in 2:00 Field Study #2 dismiss from cabin area 2:00 Field Study #4 dismiss from cabin area
3:30 Emergency Drill @ Habitat rocks
3:40 Snack @ Habitat rocks
4:00 Field Study Intro @ Habitat Rocks 4:30 Snacks @ Cabins 4:30 Snacks @ Cabins
5:00 Recreation @ habitat rocks 5:00 Recreation @ cabins 5:00 Recreation @ cabins
6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks 6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks 6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks
6:05 Flag 6:05 Flag 6:05 Flag
6:10 Dinner 6:10 Dinner 6:10 Dinner
6:50 Class meetings 6:50 Class meetings 6:50 Class meetings
7:40 Meet at Cabins 7:40 Meet at Cabins 7:40 Meet at Cabins
7:45 Campfire 7:45 Campfire 7:45 Campfire
8:45 Night Hikes
9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime 9:15 Bedtime




NW Outdoor Science School at Magruder
Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Teachers Supervising Students 7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call 7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call 7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call
Teachers on duty 7:30 Niches 7:30 Niches 7:30 Pack, Clean, Move Out Move out of
alongside NOSS staff 7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines ClO_ne Cabin. Continel_rltal Breakfast.
Scheduled Meeting 7:45 Breakfast 7:45 Breakfast g;g\rli)rcekd to your cabin, extra food in
w/ NOSS Leadership 8:25 Niches, Medication 8:25 Niches, Medication

Fill in teacher polls! Link emailed to

Teacher Breaktime Cabin Time Cabin Time you; paper copies in clone binder
9:15 Homeroom Lead FS Class in an activity 9:15 Homeroom Lead FS Class in an activity 8:30 Symposium
9:45 Field Study 1 Help transition students in 9:45 Field Study 3 Help transition students 9:45 Wash Hands, Habitat Lines
an activity in an activity
10:30 Kids Arrive! Bathroom Site Tour 10:00 Brunch!! Be in Dining Hall
Meeting with Site Supervisor
Turn in Medications!
11:00 Community Meeting Introduce your 11:15 Bathroom Last Chance
"Clone" self to your students! :) 12:00 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 12:00 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 11:30 Students Depart
Cabin Assignments 12:15 Lunch Be in dining hall NOSS staff in 12:15 Lunch Be in dining hall NOSS staff in
meeting meeting
12:45 Wash Hands, Habitat Lines Niches, Medication Meeting w/ NOSS Niches, Medication Meeting w/ NOSS
Leadership Leadership
1:00 Lunch. be in dining hall 1:00 Cabin Time. Break Time! On-Call 1:00 Cabin Time. Break Time! On-Call
Fire Drill help NOSS staff with niches. See you next year! Thank you for all you do to
Mtg w/ NOSS Leadership support your students' NOSS experience and
support our staff and student leaders :)
1:45 Cabin Time Break time! On-call
2:30 Field Study 2 Help transition students in 2:30 Field Study 4 Help transition students
3:00 Recreation supervise student free an activity in an activity
choice time
4:00 INTRO Field Study - Attend Field Break time! On-call Break time! On-call ** |f weather is too nasty for beach rec.,
Study, help students be successful 4:45 Snack @ Campfire Bow! 4:45 Snack @ Campfire Bow! "Recreation" becomes "Homeroom". That
5:00 Recreation supervise student free 5:00 Interest Groups supervise student free | means teachers will be responsible to lead an
choice time choice time indoor activity with their class for about an
6:00 Dinner. Break time! On-call 6:15 6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines 6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines hour to an hour and a half depending on the
Dinner 6:30 Dinner 6:30 Dinner day. That is up to YOU! Examples include
7:15 Niches, Medication 7:15 Niches, Medication coI.orin.g or a!rt projects, bo§rd/ card games,
o o reading time, indoor games like Heads Up 7-Up
Cabin Time Cabin Time . . .
or Sparkle, doing a rotation of these activities
with your students, going on a hike around site
8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help 8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help 8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help in the rain, etc. Please come with a plan in
students be successful; Perform?? :D students be successful; Perform?? :D students be successful; Perform?? :D  |mijnd, and all necessary materials regardless of
8:45 Night Hikes. Optional. Feel free to go Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck ins Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck ins the weather forecast!
to bed early
9:30 Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck-ins. 9:00 Fire Watch - supervise cabin area 9:00 Fire Watch - supervise cabin area
Goodnight! THANK YOU!!! 10:30 Goodnight! THANK YOU!!! 10:30 Goodnight! THANK YOU!!!
7 Total Hours 7.5 Total Hours 7.5 Total Hours 4 Total Hours
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