NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridge Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

leacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	6:45 Wake Up
	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches	7:15 Pack up your luggage (leave at house)
	8:00 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site	8:00 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site	7:30 Breakfast. Morning Meeting w/ Site
	Supe + members of leadership team.	Supe + members of leadership team.	Supe + members of leadership team.
	8:40 Return to cabins with students and supervise cabins while they get prepped for FS (ODS staff have a meeting)	8:40 Return to cabins with students and supervise cabins while they get prepped for FS (ODS staff have a meeting)	8:15 Clean Cabins
	9:20 Field Study Who Lives Here?	9:20 Field Study : Testable Questions	8:45 Student Presentations/Symposium
10:15 Arrival!			10:00 Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash hands for lunch.
10:30 Welcome, bathrooms. Teachers: Check in meds with Nurse	10:30 Field Study Rotation	10:20 Field Study Data Collection	10:30 Picnic Lunch
11:00 Teachers: Initial meeting w/ leadership team. Students: Community Meeting			11:15 Final Bathrooms, board buses
11:45 Teachers: Move luggage into house. (11:45AM students: Wash hands)	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Goodbye!
12:00 Lunch. Meet w/ Leadership Team.	12:00 Lunch	12:00 Lunch	
1:00 Cabin sorting, move-in, cabin constitution, icebreakers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers	
2:15 Fire Drill & Clone Intros @habitats	1:50 Field Study Rotation	1:50 Create Presentations	
2:25 Snack	3:00 Snack on Field Study	3:00 Snack on Field Study	TEACHER RESPONSIBILITY KEY
2:40 Sort into FS groups. Intro FS!	3:15 Field Study Rotation	3:15 Field Study: Finish Presentations	Green=You are leading and responsible for the
4:45 Meet @ Habitats	4:15 Homeroom	4:15 Homeroom	students at this time.
5:00 Homeroom	5:15 Rec Time	5:15 Rec Time	Red=Suggested break time (know that you
6:00 Meet @ Habitats			may get a radio call/asked to support
6:15 **Dinner**	6:15 **Dinner**	6:15 **Dinner**	White=Activities and lessons to be present at
7:00 Get warm clothes	6:55 Get warm clothes, brush teeth, bathroom	6:55 Get warm clothes,, brush teeth, bathroom, pack bag	and support. You are not leading these activities.
7:30 Campfire	7:30 Campfire	7:45 Campfire	** =Meals that you will be at, but we do not
8:30 Get ready for bed	8:45 Get ready for bed	8:30 Get ready for bed	have a scheduled meeting. Staff may still check-in with you.
9:00 Goodnight!	9:15 Goodnight!	9:00 Goodnight!	Check-in with you.
	9:30 Supervise cabins for SL social hour (until 10:15PM)	9:15 Supervise cabins for SL social hour (until 10:15PM)	

NW Outdoor Science School at Trickle Creek
Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
,	•	•	6:45 Wake Up & Move Out!
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	7:15 Habitat Lines
Highlighted green blocks =	7:35 Niches	7:35 Niches	7:30 Breakfast
teachers are working	7:45 Habitat Lines	7:45 Flag	
teachers are working	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Clean Up/bathrooms
	8:40 Cabin time, teachers in cabin areas	8:40 Cabin time, teachers in cabin areas	8:15 Discovery Day
	9:25 Habitat Lines/Niches	9:25 Habitat Lines	
	9:30 Field Study (until 2:30, with 12:00	9:30 Field Study	10:15 Nametag Signing & Names
10:30 Kids Arrive: tours, bathrooms, luggage	lunch in the field)		10:45 Lunch by Campfire
11:00 Community meeting			11:00 Luggage Crew to Parking lot
			11:15 Final Bathrooms
			11:20 Tree Planting
		11:50 Lower bathhouse	11:45 Dismiss to Buses
		12:00 Lunch	12:00 Buses Depart
12:30 Lunch		12:45 Field Study	
1:15 Move-Ins			
3:00 Parking lot (drill)	2:30 Cabin Time	2:30 Cabin Time	
3:15 Intro Field Study	3:35 Snack/Meetings	3:35 Snack/Meetings	
5:00 Homeroom, Meetings, Snack	4:45 Recreation	4:45 Recreation	
5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches	5:45 Habitat Lines/Niches	5:45 Niches/Habitat Lines	
6:00 Dinner	6:00 Dinner	6:00 Dinner	
6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up	6:40 Cabin Time: Brush Teeth & Bundle Up	6:40 Cabin Time: Cabin Time/Pre Pack	
8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	8:00 Campfire	
8:45 End Campfore	8:45 End Campfire	8:45 End Campfire	
9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	
		9:30 Firewatch (dismisses at 10:30)	

Notes:

Meals: you sit at the cup end of the table and make sure people are getting water and fluid each meal. You will also hand out mail.

Campfire: you are there and have a cabin call ready for Wednesday and Thursday Campfire. Tuesday we do a group song cabin call

Field Study: you are up on field study helping kids and seeing all they do, child managment is very helpful

Snack and meetings: meet with your learning group/class. You will distribute snack and have an activity prepared for the remain time.

Recreation: the teachers will run the board games rec. in the dining hall

Firewatch: Thurs. night you are up in the cabin areas after campfire making sure the cabins are calm and quiet while the staff deliver evaluations.

NW Outdoor Science School at Arrah Wanna
Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

leacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Highlighted blue blocks = teachers are working	7:00 Wake Up, Meds, (shower?) 7:50 Flag Ceremony 8:00 Breakfast! (Teacher support)	7:00 Wake Up, Meds, (shower?) 7:50 Flag Ceremony 8:00 Breakfast! (Teacher support)	6:45 Wake Up & Pack Gear 7:35 Luggage to Gym (Meds) 7:45 Pick up Picnic Breakfast! Clean Cabins Prep for Field Study
	9:00 Niches & Cabin Time Prepare for Field Study	9:00 Niches & Cabin Time Prepare for Field Study	8:45 Habitats - Learning Expo!
10:30 Students Arrive! Camp Tour & Unload Luggage 11:15 Community Meeting! Teacher Meeting w/ Acer	9:30 Field Study! & SNACK (@ 12:40 Teachers are often asked to help walk with students back into main camp for lunch.) Use bathrooms on the way back.	9:30 Field Study! & SNACK (@ 12:40 Teachers are often asked to help walk with students back into main camp for lunch.) Use bathrooms on the way back.	9:30 Final Field Study (teacher support) 10:30 Final Field Study cont. (Teachers support) 11:15 Lunch (teacher support) 11:50 Restrooms & Nametags
12:00 Lunch! 1:15 Move In to Cabins: Assign bunks, Cabin Const., Shower sign-ups, Name Games, Prep for Field Study	12:55 Dining Hall Habitats1:00 Lunch!1:45 Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)1:50 Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit planning)	12:55 Dining Hall Habitats1:00 Lunch!1:45 Dismiss to habitats (restrooms)1:50 Quiet Cabin Time (rest & showers/skit planning)	12:00 Load Buses 12:15 Students Depart
2:15 Field Study! & SNACK (Teachers stay at least 30 mins to support - depending on student needs) Meet at EXPO Center	 2:05 NOSS Staff Meeting (Teachers assist in cabin areas 2:05-2:45) 3:00 Homeroom (teachers lead solo) 3:50 Interest Groups (teachers help lead) 	2:05 NOSS Staff Meeting (Teachers assist in cabin areas 2:05-2:45) 3:00 Homeroom (teachers lead solo) 3:50 Interest Groups (teachers help lead)	
4:45 Cabin Time: Team builders	4:45 Recreation (Teachers help lead)	4:45 Recreation (Teachers help lead)	
5:42 Emergency Drill 5:50 Cabins walk to DH, Wash Up, Meds			
5:55 Flag Ceremony 6:00 Dinner	5:55 Flag Ceremony 6:05 Dinner (teacher support)	5:55 Flag Ceremony 6:05 Dinner (teacher support)	
7:00 Homeroom	6:50 Cabin Time: Cabin Skit Planning, Team Builders.	6:50 Niches & Cabin Time: Cabin Skits, Wish Sticks	
7:45 Cabin Time (meet @ Habitats) 8:20 Campfire!	7:45 Campfire (teacher support) 8:30 Night Hike	7:45 Campfire (teacher support) Wish Sticks Ceremony	
9:20 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds) 9:50 Lights Out for ALL	9:15 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds) 9:45 Lights Out / SL Fire Watch	9:15 Get Ready for Sleep (Meds) 9:45 Lights Out / SL Fire Watch (Teachers assist in cabin areas 9:45 - 10:45)	

NW Outdoor Science School at Meriwether Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

reaction better and near the following the state of the s			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up
Highlighted purple blocks =	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches
teachers are working	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:50 Flag Ceremony	7:50 Flag Ceremony
constraint and transming	7:55 Breakfast!	7:55 Breakfast!	7:55 Breakfast!
	8:40 Niches & Cabin Time	8:40 Niches & Cabin Time	8:40 Pack up @ cabin area
	9:15 Field Study #1, dismiss from cabin	9:15 Field Study #3, dismiss from cabin	9:15 Overview@ Dining Hall by color group
	area	area	10:30 Nametag signing @ habitat rocks
11:00 Buses Arrive! Tours, Community Meeting			11:00 Lunch - sit by cabins
			11:45 Final Flag & Tree Planting
	12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:00 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:10 Load buses
12:30 Lunch - Lines by color group	12:45 Cabin time	12:45 Cabin time	12:15 Buses depart
1:30 Cabin Time, move in	2:00 Field Study #2 dismiss from cabin area	2:00 Field Study #4 dismiss from cabin area	
3:30 Emergency Drill @ Habitat rocks			
3:40 Snack @ Habitat rocks			
4:00 Field Study Intro @ Habitat Rocks	4:30 Snacks @ Cabins	4:30 Snacks @ Cabins	
5:00 Recreation @ habitat rocks	5:00 Recreation @ cabins	5:00 Recreation @ cabins	
6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	6:00 Rec ends @ habitat rocks	
6:05 Flag	6:05 Flag	6:05 Flag	
6:10 Dinner	6:10 Dinner	6:10 Dinner	
6:50 Class meetings	6:50 Class meetings	6:50 Class meetings	
7:40 Meet at Cabins	7:40 Meet at Cabins	7:40 Meet at Cabins	
7:45 Campfire	7:45 Campfire	7:45 Campfire	
	8:45 Night Hikes		
9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	9:15 Bedtime	

NW Outdoor Science School at Magruder Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Teacher Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change			
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Teachers Supervising Students	7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call	7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call	7:00 Rise and Shine Break time! On-call
Teachers on duty alongside NOSS staff Scheduled Meeting w/ NOSS Leadership	7:30 Niches 7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 7:45 Breakfast 8:25 Niches, Medication	7:30 Niches 7:35 Wash hands, Habitat Lines 7:45 Breakfast 8:25 Niches, Medication	7:30 Pack, Clean, Move Out Move out of Clone Cabin. Continental Breakfast delivered to your cabin, extra food in Sherlock
•	. .	0.11. =:	Fill in teacher polls! Link emailed to you; paper copies in clone binder
Teacher Breaktime	Cabin Time	Cabin Time	, ,, ,
	9:15 Homeroom Lead FS Class in an activity	9:15 Homeroom Lead FS Class in an activity	8:30 Symposium
	9:45 Field Study 1 Help transition students in an activity	9:45 Field Study 3 Help transition students in an activity	9:45 Wash Hands, Habitat Lines
10:30 Kids Arrive! Bathroom Site Tour Meeting with Site Supervisor Turn in Medications!			10:00 Brunch!! Be in Dining Hall
11:00 Community Meeting Introduce your			11:15 Bathroom Last Chance
"Clone" self to your students! :) Cabin Assignments	12:00 Wash hands, Habitat Lines	12:00 Wash hands, Habitat Lines	11:30 Students Depart
Cabin Assignments	12:15 Lunch Be in dining hall NOSS staff in meeting	12:15 Lunch Be in dining hall NOSS staff in meeting	
12:45 Wash Hands, Habitat Lines	Niches, Medication Meeting w/ NOSS Leadership	Niches, Medication Meeting w/ NOSS Leadership	
1:00 Lunch. be in dining hall	1:00 Cabin Time. Break Time! On-Call	1:00 Cabin Time. Break Time! On-Call	
Fire Drill help NOSS staff with niches. Mtg w/ NOSS Leadership			See you next year! Thank you for all you do to support your students' NOSS experience and support our staff and student leaders:)
1:45 Cabin Time Break time! On-call			
3:00 Recreation supervise student free choice time	2:30 Field Study 2 Help transition students in an activity	2:30 Field Study 4 Help transition students in an activity	
4:00 INTRO Field Study - Attend Field	Break time! On-call	Break time! On-call	** If weather is too nasty for beach rec.,
Study, help students be successful	4:45 Snack @ Campfire Bowl	4:45 Snack @ Campfire Bowl	"Recreation" becomes "Homeroom". That
	5:00 Recreation supervise student free choice time	5:00 Interest Groups supervise student free choice time	means teachers will be responsible to lead an indoor activity with their class for about an
6:00 Dinner. Break time! On-call 6:15	6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines	6:15 Niches, Wash hands, Habitat Lines	hour to an hour and a half depending on the
Dinner	6:30 Dinner	6:30 Dinner	day. That is up to YOU! Examples include
	7:15 Niches, Medication	7:15 Niches, Medication	coloring or art projects, board/ card games,
	Cabin Time	Cabin Time	reading time, indoor games like Heads Up 7-Up or Sparkle, doing a rotation of these activities with your students, going on a hike around site
8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help	8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help	8:00 Campfire. Attend Campfire; Help	in the rain, etc. Please come with a plan in
students be successful; Perform?? :D	students be successful; Perform?? :D	students be successful; Perform?? :D	mind, and all necessary materials regardless of
8:45 Night Hikes. Optional. Feel free to go to bed early	Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck ins	Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck ins	the weather forecast!
9:30 Final Bathroom, Lights Out, Tuck-ins. Goodnight! THANK YOU!!!	9:00 Fire Watch - supervise cabin area	9:00 Fire Watch - supervise cabin area	
7 Total Hours	10:30 Goodnight! THANK YOU!!! 7.5 Total Hours	10:30 Goodnight! THANK YOU!!! 7.5 Total Hours	4 Total Hours
, iotal Hours	7.5 IOIdi Houis	, Ioldi Houis	Total nouis